## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

(For filing pursuant to Public Resources Code, Section 21152)

то:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	FROM: (Lead Agency) ALAMEDA COUNTY P 399 Elmhurst Street Hayward, CA 94544	UBLIC WORKS AGENCY	
X	Alameda County Clerk-Recorder 1106 Madison Street, 1st Floor Oakland, CA 94607			
<b>Project Title:</b> The Slurry Seal Resurfacing of Portions of Various Roadways in the Unincorporated Areas, CA (R23496, S2472).				
Project Location - Specific: L-1 in Castro Valley and L-2 in San Lorenzo, Alameda County.				
Project Location - City: Castro Valley and San Lorenzo Project Location - County: Alameda				
Description of, Nature, and Purpose of Project:				
The Alameda County Public Works Agency pavement resurfacing project in Castro Valley (L-1) and San Lorenzo (L-2) would include applying a Type II slurry seal; repairing asphalt concrete base failure; placing roadway signage and striping; and installing new drop inlet grates as needed Castro Valley Streets of; Crest Ave, Easy Way, Crest View Ct, Lyle Ct, Prosperity Wy, and Panoramic Way. In San Lorenzo Streets of; Via Malaga, Via Velencia, Via Tomar, Via Diego, Via Linares, Via Corna, Via Matero, Via Morella and Via Verde. Both projects will incorporate all BMP/water pollution control measures. All work will be done within existing road right-of-way. The purpose of the project is to repair the roadway and improve drainage.				
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Alameda County Public Works Agency (R23495,S2472)				
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Alameda County Public Works Agency				
_	inisterial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency: Emergency Project	a:	ENDORSED FILED ALAMEDA COUNTY DEC 2 8 2023	
	ategorical Exemption (Sec 15301) Existing atutory Exemption (Sections 15269).	g Facilities	MELISSA VILK, County Clerk By Deputy	
Reasons Why Project Is Exempt: The project is categorically exempt as described in State CEQA Guidelines (Sec. 15301) Class 1: Existing Facilities, consists of the operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of the lead agency's determination.  Lead Agency Contact Person: : Amber Lo  Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (510) 670-6549				
And	gned by: 12/26/202 Date	23   10:25 AM PST	Principal Civil Engineer Title	
Signature	Date		THE	

## \*ENVIRONMENTAL DECLARATION

(CALIFORNIA FISH AND GAME CODE SECTION 711.4)

LEAD AGENCY: NAME AND ADDRESS Alameda County Public Works Agency Attn: Amber Lo 399 Elmhurst Street

Hayward, CA 94544

FOR CLERK USE ONLY

**ENDORSED** FILED **ALAMEDA COUNTY** 

DEC 28 2023

MELISSA WILK, County Clerk

FILE NO.: 23-392

## CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:

- NOTICE OF EXEMPTION / STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION
  - □ A STATUTORILY OR CATEGORICALLY EXEMPT \$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) - CLERK'S FEE
- 2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION
  - ☐ A NEGATIVE DECLARATION (MITIGATED) \$ 2,764.00 - STATE FILING FEE \$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) - CLERK'S FEE
  - ☐ B ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT \$ 3,839.25- STATE FILING FEE \$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) - CLERK'S FEE
- 3. OTHER (SPECIFY)

\$ 50 (Fifty Dollars) - CLERK'S FEE

\*THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH ALL ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS FILED WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.

FIVE (5) COPIES OF ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTATION ARE REQUIRED FOR FILING PURPOSES. FIVE (5) COPIES ARE REQUIRED FOR IN-OFFICE FILINGS.

APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF FILING AN ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY CLER'S OFFICE.

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

Print



Save

AC RECEIPT #: 3542660

RECEIPT NUMBER: 01-12/28/2023-392

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)

LEAD AGENCY ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING ALAMEDA PROJECT TITLE THE SLURRY SEAL RESURFACING OF PORTIONS OF VARIOUS ROADWAYS IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS, CA (R23496, S2472).  PROJECT APPLICANT NAME AMBER LO PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS  CITY  STATE  DATE 12/28/2023 DOCUMENT NUMBER 23 - 392  PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (510) 670-6549	ntity
ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY  COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING  ALAMEDA  DOCUMENT NUMBER  23 - 392  PROJECT TITLE  THE SLURRY SEAL RESURFACING OF PORTIONS OF VARIOUS ROADWAYS IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS, CA (R23496, S2472).  PROJECT APPLICANT NAME  AMBER LO  PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL  PHONE NUMBER  (510) 670-6549	ntity
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING ALAMEDA  PROJECT TITLE  THE SLURRY SEAL RESURFACING OF PORTIONS OF VARIOUS ROADWAYS IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS, CA (R23496, S2472).  PROJECT APPLICANT NAME AMBER LO  PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (510) 670-6549	ntity
ALAMEDA  PROJECT TITLE  THE SLURRY SEAL RESURFACING OF PORTIONS OF VARIOUS ROADWAYS IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS, CA (R23496, S2472).  PROJECT APPLICANT NAME  AMBER LO  PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL  PHONE NUMBER (510) 670-6549	ntity
THE SLURRY SEAL RESURFACING OF PORTIONS OF VARIOUS ROADWAYS IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS, CA (R23496, S2472).  PROJECT APPLICANT NAME AMBER LO  PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (510) 670-6549	ntity
UNINCORPORATED AREAS, CA (R23496, S2472).  PROJECT APPLICANT NAME  AMBER LO  PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL  PHONE NUMBER (510) 670-6549	ntity
AMBER LO (510) 670-6549	ntity
	ntitv
	ntity
	ntity
399 ELMHURST STREET HAYWARD CA 94544	ntitv
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	ntity
✓ Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private E	,
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:    Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	0.00 0.00 0.00
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$	0.00
	50.00
□ Other \$	
PAYMENT METHOD:	50.00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$	50.00
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	
X SH, DEPUTY CLERK	

## ALAMEDA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER 1106 MADISON STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607 (510)272-6362

ISSUED TO: IDSO - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY RECEIPT # 3542660 DATE 12/28/2023 09:44:02 AM \_\_\_\_\_\_ SERVICE PGS QTY FEE CASHIERING 1 1 50.00 HANDLING FEE -----------Total Amount Due \$50.00 ON ACCT 5176 50.00 ---------Total Amount Paid \$50.00

Balance for Account #5176 as of December 28, 2023 09:44:02 AM IS -\$571.00

> MELISSA WILK County Clerk-Recorder Deputy: Sandy H

.

ı,